Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
92
SERIES
411
•	 The 411 Series solenoid valves are designed for use with air and inert
gases
•	 Manifold mount construction that is suitable for a wide variety of gas
applications

NOTE: Oxygen Service valves available with FKM or EPDM Seals only. Oxygen clean available with 300 Series Stainless Steel Body. 3-Way Universal
operation only available with hardwire electrical connection (H).
Ordering Examples:
411M1124FV = 2-way normally closed manifold mount valve with 0.76mm (0.030in) orifice, 24 VDC coil rating at 0.65 Watts, .110 spade connection,
	 FKM seals
411L3212HV = 3-way normally closed line mount valve with 2.0mm (0.080in) orifice, 12 VDC coil rating at 2.0 Watts, lead wire coil, FKM seals
411K1124HVOS = 2-way normally closed manifold mount and M5 stud with 0.76mm (0.030in) orifice, 24 VDC coil rating at 0.65 Watts, lead wire coil,
		  FKM seals, clean for Oxygen use and Stainless Steel body
Electrical Connection
F	 =	 0.11in Spade
H	 =	 Hardwire
Sealing Material
V	 =	 FKM
E	 =	 EPDM
B	 =	 NBR
Option Suffix
O	 =	 Oxygen Service
P	 =	 Label Pressure units in kPa
S	 =	 Stainless Steel Body
Voltage
12	 =	 12 VDC
24	 =	 24 VDC
05	 =	 5 VDC
06	 =	 6 VDC
Base Number
(see Specifications table)
Mounting Style
M	 =	 Manifold, 10-32 UNF
L	 =	 Line, 10-32 UNF
K	 =	 Manifold, M5
J	 =	 Line, M5
Catalog Number
411
411     x     11     xx     x     x     x
How to Order
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.asco.com.
94
SERIES
411
Stainless Steel Body
PBT Body
Stainless Steel Body
PBT Body
Dimensional Drawings
2- and 3-Way Manifold Mount Solenoid
0.5mm X 2.8mm
SPADE CONNECTORS
(FOR LEADWIRE OPTION SEE
LINE MOUNT DIAGRAM BELOW)
0.5mm X 2.8mm
LEADWIRE 381 (15.0) LONG
24 AWG PTFE COATED
(FOR SPADE CONNECTOR OPTION SEE
MANIFOLD MOUNT DIAGRAM ABOVE)
LEADWIRE 381 (15.0) LONG
24 AWG PTFE COATED
(FOR SPADE CONNECTOR OPTION SEE
MANIFOLD MOUNT DIAGRAM ABOVE)
#10-32 UNF
(M5 METRIC OPTION)
PORT 2 (IF APPLICABLE)
#10-32 UNF
(M5 METRIC OPTION)
PORT 3 (IF APPLICABLE)
#10-32 UNF
(M5 METRIC OPTION)
PORT 2
#10-32 UNF
(M5 METRIC OPTION)
PORT 1
#10-32 UNF
(M5 METRIC OPTION)
PORT 1